- 1 HB280
- 2 164234-2
- 3 By Representatives Greer, Pettus and Black (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 17-MAR-15

2.1

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

Relating to the Town of Rogersville located in Lauderdale County; to further provide for the sale of alcoholic beverages and for the sale of draft or keg beer or malt beverage each day of the week except Sunday.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. The governing body of the Town of Rogersville may, by ordinance adopted by a simple majority, authorize and permit the sale of alcoholic beverages including permission to sell or dispense draft or keg beer or malt beverages within the corporate limits of the municipality on each day of the week except Sunday in the same manner as permitted on other days of the week.

Section 2. The provisions of this act are cumulative and supplemental to the present power and authority of the Town of Rogersville, and this act is not intended to, nor shall it be interpreted so as to repeal any existing power or authority of the Town of Rogersville now permitted under the general laws of the state or under any local or special act of the Legislature.

Section 3. All laws or parts of laws which conflict with this act are repealed.

HB280

1	Section 4. This act shall become effective
2	immediately following its passage and approval by the
3	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1			
2			
3			
4		Speaker of the House of Representat	ives
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer of th	ne Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		nereby certify that the within Act or ed by the House 02-APR-15.	riginated in
10 11		Jeff Woodard	
12		Clerk	
13			
14			
15			
16	Senate	28-MAY-15	Passed

17